2025-09-30 20:44 about:blank

ATV SSV KIT Luggage Rack Basket

Product: ATV

Project no: 487800697 revl
Instruction Sheet 487800697

P/N:

Revision no: 1

Revision date: February 2017

Item covered: Luggage Rack Basket,

To install the luggage rack basket on Outlander L models, the LinQ Base kit (P/N
715002350) is required.

The following symbols may be used in this document:

'WARNING
Indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.
A CAUTION: Indicates a hazard situation which, if not avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury.
NOTICE Indicates an instruction which, if not followed, could severely damage vehicle components
or other property.

'WARNING
- This kit is designed for specific applicable models only (authorized BRP dealers will confirm model(s)). It
is not recommended for units other than the one (those) for which it was sold.
- If the installation of the kit requires a template, ensure template is to scale.
- Should removal of a locking device (e.g. lock tabs, self-locking fasteners, etc.) be required when
undergoing disassembly/assembly, always replace with a new one.
- Torque wrench tightening specifications must strictly be adhered to.
NOTE: USE TIGHTENING TORQUES IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE IF NOT OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

144

iz b= 1+ 24 1T 24 AT

NOTE: The illustrations in this document show typical construction of the different assemblies and may not
reproduce the full detail or exact shape of the parts; however, they represent parts that have the same or
similar function.

Installation time is approximately 0.3 hour.

Parts to be installed

about:blank 1/4



2025-09-30 20:44 about:blank
PS5 P4 Fe
p N
4 . L F AT
E““'“'*-h-.__ A
y .
5&.___"""_' T S
P S S e B P4
X Sl =,
- oy
1"‘%-.

ITEM
Pl
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8

Description
Basket
LinQ attachment kit
Base hook
Clamp
M4 X 12 Torx screw
M4 elastic nut
Reinforcement plate

M5 X 16 Torx screw

part number
Not available separately

715001707
Available in service kit
Available in service kit
Available in service kit
Available in service kit
Available in service kit

Available in service kit

QTY

N N S

[u—

2

NOTE: [P7] & [P8] are only available in new version of basket. Use [P5] & [P6] instead of [P8] for older

version.
Service kit

Description

Service cargo support

INSTRUCTIONS
Basket Assembly

part number

715004386

NOTE: Install [P2] as per instruction sheet in LinQ attachment kit.

Outlander L Models

about:blank

QTY



2025-09-30 20:44 about:blank

o
i
Outlander Models (New Version)

Basket Installation
Outlander L Models
First install the LinQ base kit on luggage rack.

about:blank 3/4



2025-09-30 20:44 about:blank

1. Lever open for installationla;.llld removal
2. Lever closed to lock in place
Outlander Models

B £ . g
i £

1. Lever open for installation and removal "

2. Lever closed to lock in place
Warning Label

This product comes with a warning label containing important safety information.
The following label should be considered a permanent part of the product. If the label comes off or becomes

hard to read, please contact an authorized BRP dealer for replacement.

Any person who intends to use this product should read and understand the information contained on the

warning label before doing so.

6 Feduss the Pk 61 Sew e mjury oF Seats
- (D ool wmibaned dge ek
Chvesfuadreg Coas Cosa less ol ponvecl MAK cango losd = 35 kg (70 &) otal
- ALV b L 150 1 LR Blons PN
e rook s Py s T b M s Tk

English LAbel (P/N 704904004)

Pt reding be isgue de blessure orave &4 s mert
- o AT TAFOR QT b DTS DO (R0
Farissior in e g MRk pe [ITAOGIRS 106 P S0 conintis
Srhanper REAX - Rk | S5} Eatal
- TCARHES asmar qus o chargs 37 fbe toidomon avant e portr,
- W g crawner chus hisut qus b howbes cu corisn, “agmnn

French label (P/N 704904005)

about:blank

4/4



